IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

REZA ZANDIAN, A/K/A GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI, A/K/A GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN, A/K/A REZA JAZI, A/K/A J. REZA JAZI, A/K/A G. REZA JAZI, A/K/A GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant, vs. JED MARGOLIN, AN INDIVIDUAL, Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 69372
District Court Case No. 09OC005791B

FILED

APR 2 0 2016

TPACIE K LINDETNAM
CLERK OKSUPREME FOURT
OFFUTY CLERK

<u>REMITTITUR</u>

TO: Susan Merriwether, Carson City Clerk /

Pursuant to the rules of this court, enclosed are the following:

Certified copy of Judgment and Opinion/Order. Receipt for Remittitur.

DATE: April 07, 2016

Tracie Lindeman, Clerk of Court

By: Joan Hendricks Deputy Clerk

cc (without enclosures):

Hon. James Todd Russell, District Judge Kaempfer Crowell/Reno Kaempfer Crowell/Carson City Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP/Reno

RECEIPT FOR REMITTITUR

Received of Tracie Lindeman, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, the REMITTITUR issued in the above-entitled cause, on

APR 1 4 2016

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

District Court Clerk

16-10958

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

REZA ZANDIAN, A/K/A GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI, A/K/A GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN, A/K/A REZA JAZI, A/K/A J. REZA JAZI, A/K/A G. REZA JAZI, A/K/A GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant, vs. JED MARGOLIN, AN INDIVIDUAL, Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 69372
District Court Case No. 09OC005791B

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEVADA, ss.

I, Tracie Lindeman, the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of the Judgment in this matter.

JUDGMENT

The court being fully advised in the premises and the law, it is now ordered, adjudged and decreed, as follows:

"ORDER this appeal DISMISSED."

Judgment, as quoted above, entered this 4th day of March, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Supreme Court at my Office in Carson City, Nevada this April 07, 2016.

Tracie Lindeman, Supreme Court Clerk

By: Joan Hendricks Deputy Clerk